5 [ &2
(@Y
=
] 0
=i n.%l = =
= ﬂ ‘ I
oo)o —
= I el — e ki
1 .
| " vl
i [ /A2 [RRY L
i A
IA [ AL = |
| A el PaN !
| [ |RIBERNS T 10 1
lI A . \ L A )3l ﬁ ﬁ
| M[ |l [1a| \Y
1A\ AN — — Y — —
il A\AY I 4\ (=) [ ———
AV'N 11 A\ J A\ ) 1]
)7 1 Ll 1] L 4y Y |
eS () ]
\ Ay /
\ i \
1 | |
| | cam— |
) | |
| ! |
— @W‘ /
G T

1/10 EP RWD COMPETITION R/C DRIFT CAR CHASSIS KIT




COEFITERR/CH—FYNEHELKROIEE.

HICEDHSICEVNET . CDF YNNI D—ILRF vV EF Y X—H—THBIATEDEEEE-HEAR/CH—TT,
AHEAEICIE S IELVMENL - B2 ETZL TR N s CHFRICKLB T EDHEE T,

Thank you for purchasing this Yokomo product. This high performance competition kit has been proudly manufactured by Yokomo - World Champion R/C car manufacturer.
Proper assembly of this product will provide fun, safe enjoyment.

R/C h—ZRZICHEULATIALHD FEHIR

BFER(RZLELT) b HEII-E1TT DRI B FREEDOH DI ERN B2 ZHEELTTEL,

DR

OWNRDOVDBEFITIFEHIITHEWVWT FEW, NS ILEBREERFHA
T% IERICBIRTT

@A DHIICHTABZEBENSD T A—FEEHBE. A EHRBIE
ENGoiBalE. ITE 77— ERABFCEELEaDE TS
L,

OHI DFIICHABZRET Coid 2EDFRNE DT EMEN
TSI HSRE T,

QI I TRRIF LT ILEDNMEICEDET . REDRICUHTE
ENBICECIEZEFEALTTIEV. X hvy—F 1 T7F%ER
IRIREBRZHVEITDTIERELTTEL,

OIBRICIIFRLERMZFERLCVE T WHEIN TS NcRE/ \—Y
ZRITvIDHEEFEINBNEELLDET . T HZLEFWVELD
[TEBULTREL,

OTSATAvIIN—YIEEZYIMT DIRIF. U LI B mDIRIE
OB DD TERLTREL,

@ CIER SR ERENERIF R D EF R L—RICENET DK SICHHIIT
THREL,

OECIFP I—RERENVICEED TTIEWV BEER D P EITIREIC
O—RHEM T DEBIRT I o X, ERFRIGHERCEH{INTLIEL
EVaI—NEEDRBN® MAEZE 2 [CREBHFBEWGED HDF
ED

OEL L DR EZT DL REMME N UILDETIERED T
PNCRBERIELEDBEDHDET,

OZEEF. ARICATDENT EZHERL MRDRBVETIToT
TEL,

ETOER

@I IERR/CH—(FHHEADA. FHERAOkMZMZ HiENZAE—R
HHEDETILBBDE T IL—ILEFOTCREFIBAP.R/CH—
AY—FyhTESETTEL,

O NEE. AEDADKRITIED K DIFBFA CIIHET ICESBEWNT
TELY,

OR/CH—[FERZFIAT DA, ASH DS T IV TREDSZEER
ETDENHDOF T HVBFIPERIEES, HRBDEIFLEL E
EYDIEVGEFICESETTEL,

O@FEEICR/CH—ZESE TS AN VDBERF BEHELESIEL
KT FRHZEERLEOC. REZENH TTREL,

OR/CH—(FKZHRVNE T . OB KfcXDDH DG TESE
BER/CAADIENZD . RET DERDHDET

OR/CH—DERENERS . F YV PANILN, 4 PISLIFBEE CRDE
T N\yTFU—ZEFEUIRBERT I O T, BEERD (CFZAn
BFLTTEL,

OETHDR/CH—FEHHERICIEDEDSHDE T . BRTT D

CAREHHBZESVNTHS X YT F U RAEEZLTREL,

ESESFIE

OF A PHEEI BKIIC. ADLICR/CH—ZEEXT .

@RE—RIVRO—5DRA vFHOFFICIEOTVDEZERL TH
S5 E—Y—ENYTU—ZEERLET,

OXMEEDT VT FZHIEL. A vFZONICLET . (XSHEDEE
DR TVBLEBIRTY . BICEEDEWMRETHRALTTE
0))

@FEKDAAyFZONICLET .

ETETFIR

DRE—RIYRO—SDRA yFZOFFIZLET,
@I FU—DEEENLET.

@EEMDAA YFZOFFICL. 7o 7F ERDET .

INyFU—DHDIRL

UNFU—(CRBOHBEEICESEEALTFEL,)

O/\yFU—ERET B BECAI LT LD ENE SIS
T T TV X BB HSF CORBERIFT TS,

0/\yFU—DRERIABRRERICHEL T TSV REROR
BEEE CBRET - BEDEAEFRNT 3RBMNGDE
., )\ U—BENS0EEMR 57 EEHIELTTE .,

OETED/ VT U—FBEEICHDET . EREAT L) (v
U—ZEHDEICIEDFET DT SHEEEBVTHSRELTT
EW R ETEDIN\yFU—(30Y T a VBT BHECLoT,
PEAEESRS B BN HRE T,

OB T/ T U—ld—RD IS E—RICRTTIC. BFHTH
EHERAOEIGECIRTTTE L,

E—5—0DmbHL

(E—Y—[CHEDHABICEDEEALTTEL,)

@7 2VDONYTYU—TE—5—DHS5ELZETDEBIRTY . E—
F—ABZERBLESBRIROEHIEEEASNEIDT. HLE—
F—DIV—04 V%9 Bkld E—F—ZLohDEEL3~EV
EFETHhSELLTTREL,

OE—Y—RBEPNEX T TV ADUETT 5L DERAE—R
DL IE oD ETRENESIEDE T BERICOU—=2T
UIeb IS UDNRD CES3HRT DEDA YT F VAL TTE
(A%

@E—Y—DMEEICE o fcF PHZEEIRL T RSV FYHNRET
BOVEE—F—DiREZ T D CRBHRE VT THL, thDR/C
ANEES FRICHIEDE Y,

QETRDE—FI—BIHBICHEVRECEDET . ERETIDE
E—Y—ZBDBIBRICEDEI DT AHBBZBEVTHSETL
TUTTEL,

PRECAUTIONS FOR SAFE ENJOYMENT OF YOUR R/C CAR

For children under the age of 13, parental guidance is recommended when running.

ASSEMBLY PRECAUTIONS

@®Do not assemble around small children. The parts can be
dangerous if accidentally swallowed.

@Check the contents carefully before assembly. Please contact
Customer Support if you happen to notice any defective or
missing items.

@You will find the assembly process much easier by carefully
reading through the manual, and familiarizing yourself with the
instructions.

@®Many different tools are required during assembly. For safety
purposes, please use suitable tools. Exercise extra caution
when using a sharp tool such as a hobby knife.

@Many different materials are used for the parts. Use extra care
when handling parts with sharp edges, such as machined
metal parts.

@\When cutting plastic parts, watch for any flying parts.

@Try to assemble any rotating parts or drivetrain parts as
smooth as possible.

@Bundle wires neatly away from the ground or any moving
drivetrain components. Make sure that all wires are properly
connected to prevent shorting.

@Unnecessary modifications may be unsafe and hinder
performance.

@Always paint in a well ventilated area away from flames.

PRECAUTIONS BEFORE RUNNING

@Yokomo R/C cars are built for competition use, and some
models may exceed speeds of 40km per hour. Practice
common sense and run the car in open safe places, or R/C
car tracks.

@®Do not run the car on public roads with high amounts of
traffic, or in areas that may cause an inconvenience to people
in that area.

@R/C cars are controlled using a radio frequency. In a worst-
case scenario. radio interferences may cause loss of control.

@If others near you are running R/C cars, confirm that they are
not running on the same frequency.

@R/C cars do not like water. Avoid running on rainy days, or
areas with water puddles. Exposure of the electronics to

water may cause loss of control or damage to the electronics.

@The drivetrain of an R/C car consists of many moving parts
like gears, belts, shafts, and tires. Avoid touching these areas
when the battery is connected.

@Many parts of an R/C car will become hot after running. Allow
the parts to sufficiently cool before conducting any
maintenance.

BEGINNING A RUN

(MPlace the R/C car on a stand so the wheels are off the
ground.

@Confirm that the speed controller switch is OFF, and connect
the motor and battery.

(®Extend the transmitter antenna and turn the switch ON. (It is
unsafe to use a transmitter with low voltage. Make sure that
the transmitter batteries are good before running)

@Turn the speed controller switch ON.

FINISHING A RUN

@Turn the speed controller switch OFF.
@Disconnect the battery.
@Turn the transmitter switch OFF, and retract the antenna.

BATTERY USAGE

(Carefully read the instruction included with the batteries.)

@®When charging batteries, make sure that the surrounding area
is void of anything highly flammable. Also avoid charging in
high-temperature locations.

@®When charging batteries, frequently monitor the charging it
catch on fire. If the battery reaches 50 degrees Celcius or
more, stop charging.

@Batteries will become hot after running. Continuous use of the
battery pack may result in damage to the cells. Allow the
battery too cool down before re-charging. Using a battery
conditioner after running may prolong the life and performance
of the battery.

@®Please do not discard old battery packs in the trash. Although
inconvenient, please locate a battery disposal center.

MOTOR USAGE

(Carefully read the instruction included with the motor.)

@Connecting a 7.2V battery directly to the motor can be very
dangerous. This may cause the internal parts of the motor to
break apart, causing some parts to fly out of the motor. To
break-in the motor, safely secure the motor and run the motor
at about 3-5V.

@®Motors require periodic maintenance. Slower speeds and
decreasend run times may indicate a worn-out motor.
Periodically clean the motor and change the brushes when
needed.

@Choose a gear ratio that matches the power characteristics
of the motor. Using a gear ratio unsuited to the characteris-
tics of the motor will not only prevent the motor from perform-
ing at its optimum, but may even cause damage to the other
electronics.

@Motors will generally become very hot after running. Continu-
ous running will reduce the life of the motor. Allow the motor
to sufficiently cool between each run.



4 (4825 CTIC B ELY] )
ACCESSORIES AND TOOLS NEEDED FOR [DRIFT PACKAGE YD-Z] ASSEMBLY

B ETOAICHICEELKRDIESY B H J&AEJISIRE 1
ADDITIONAL ITENS REQUIRED FOR USE ASSEMBLING TOOLS REQUIRED
(NOT INCLUDED IN KIT) (NOT INCLUDED IN KIT)
@ 2FvoxrLTAR (1H—K 17> THH) RS A 8— (K,
THO CHANNEL R/C SURFACE RADIO SYSTEM C@ SCREW DRIVER (SHALL & LARGE)
AND ELECTRONIC SPEED CONTROL
® ETRNY I Ny T — FUFRUTF
PACK BATTERY NEEDLE NOSE PLIERS
@ ETANYTY—KRER
BATTERY CHARGER = e
® ETHE—4%— SIDE CUTTER
NOTOR
@ #AVRKAIN(ZAViEFy FMIFE)
TIRES & WHEEL ,/@ NHE
@ ETART 4 —(RT 4 —fFv FIFE) — ) SCISSORS
BODY
@ KT —FEANS— hya—
BODY SPRAY PAINT HOBBY KNIFE

B Xy FZA>DTWSIE R
TOOLS (INCLUDED)

J" NALVF
ALLEN WRENCH
(1.5mMm&2 .0mm)

4 )
[IDRIFT PACKAGE YD-2]10#iEZE+RICRETESAIC S—T ) A=y L UF
1SAMZR<ERUSIPDIRSEICHE > TEREICHIH EITT T TURNBUCLE WRENCH

For assembly, follow the figures and the instructions closely
so that your [DRIFT PACKAGE YD-2] will perform at its best!! +FLUF

NUT WRENCH

\- J
\ 2016-09-28 [Zaged ] /




-—X4

Ny T —RZ b

TL—RYKR— b

— X1 NALYF(1 .5mm&2 .0mm)
&%o)ﬂ'g\ =Y\ DL YF +$uya‘~j

Fy MIBOMERRUREZ oAy FERIE, BED
BAN6AZL T Q) IZHE>TVWET, FPZEET
FIfRO7L o F—(2. omm) 2 ZHEAT S,

T LoF—TRERMS LIS VRS, 7T a3 YOPROY-AY-2
2.0mm AY9RF 34N - (YT-20W @1200) ZHELVRH T LY,

M3x10ME" 2

[M3x18mE" 2]




f

([ £—©@ DRB )

[Dmmmm —x2

M3x15 MEX

R —-x1

16m 2—>\vo )L

[ —x2

Yo EY

\
Gmm] -—=X2

M3 x5 REZUAy FEX

QTS T —x2

27mm Z—2Nv o)L

-—x3

Oy FTr FR—IL

CEETIZTESD)

[F -#zoF #4977 (SS)] [16mmi-un" 98] [ -BIVF F497° (SS)|

® C=ZEE

)

o~ 34mm__.|

SETISTEESD)

[# -#zu} 497" (S)]| [27mmg-n” 958] & RV} $497° ()]

[-OI G-on" 99IsF) MA>TWET,

R—ILTY F¥vvF(SS)

@ -—X2 NIVY SRR+

R—ILTY FXxv v 7 (S)
XIR—ILTY RF v v TRIESBNT(SS) (S) M) (L) D4EEHD

FPFIOACIL #1 0000 —-x1
TSy DTIR X1

Q:l v FORSE Eiﬁ]&?’éﬁﬁ&'(::‘ﬁfﬁ?éb\y

BRIV Fxyry TOREE,
BHERMAEICHAELTT S,

=

2=y 7 L OEEN

R—=ILIVFFryT%E
RLA#HOY FEMITET,

Kt
Hov

L

J

Ax8A"7YvY°

llll“ll»




STEEANSD!

HIFEY 17 7209b

-

Ak v 7 M

M THiE
YREBSEL>TTFEL
(CS-SLG @860 THHRATEET, )

FE!'—AVTFURLBETH
259945

Page-6

FE!

A




5x10A" 759"

"
BN

D

=

n~

‘<

o

b

Y]

47 719 MO EFISER !

5X10R7Yvy

S5R7YLY

| Page-7 |

N

M3x10 MEX

Gﬂmmmu -—x2

M3x6 REUAYFERX M3x10 RE2VAYFER

—x2 D --xa

M3x8 MEX

[ £—@ ORWB ]

-—X6

-

M3x12 R~y FER

-—X4

(o

'IIl\ll||l\l|||l\|||l\\l||\\\I\\\\II\\\\II\\\\II\\\\ -—x3

M3x35 KAy FER

[y

-—X1

W)

M3x3 £y bR7Ya—

-—x1

M3x4 £y bRYYa—

o —x2

Tyir— (8)

84T RN

=t ¥y

20T E

74 KIL¥y

FrRy IR




>

C AN AT

—

>
4

NS

/ or=

4

\ =

(G

@FomimcEEd 58!

M3x35% 4uAyH £ 2

lllll]ll»

) Dby,
%  (BECRCRAL!
/ 8 [M3x6% 5uAvF £ 2 x4
1,

¥4 DY I At

—NH1=BHIC

TFELY,

FFEH &S IHAL!

| Page-8 |




M3x6%" oAy E° R

RIFEEI

ABTEL,

A&

2y

E-A X vYouBEwHAEL.
AVR/A RIER 2-F ol o

TES

M3x10%" soAy b £

llllilh>

[ &£ DEOD ]
JYIJL—-Z —x1

C

Page-9

J

]

M3x10ME" 2 x4




AT Y Y 5% s
—x2 M3x10 MEX @ YF |3a% S003, 74\
J K S |33% S008, JR, KO, #v7

M3Xx10 REZUAY FER

RO G-+ #-v07) ISIFZENAA > TWET,
CHAICEEA—D—ICEDLETERUT S,

| ©.

H—Rk— vy

IO

H—fik— 2R T /y

D

[ &2—O DD ]

D

DY —Hk— 2 E2ERT HERIE, FATEY—KIZHE
ShTWBRIBERS A TOEREBALTTEL,
EEy MIBOERIE, M. 6x1039E° 55" £,
M3x1089E V9"t 3. M3x10FA'E 2D 3 BET . )

@ (%" k-yn7) B AFT BHEIICHT . Y—RD
—a—FSLEHLTREL,
FLLLETaRtey FORAZEZET L, )

%y MIBD (-4 $-u17) (FIEHAB S TLET,
DY CERAICE B R (A —h—) =& 2 Fik— >
EREVTFEL, i )
WAB DRV —ARh— £ 5 &4 —RICEEL
NBEHY . HEQREICEYET, )

| Page-10 |

Yr—YITH—RERMTEL., ARYF
Ay FTY FR—ILICIEHRAATTEL,

@ - X1 M3 FFv bk
Ol —x1 avrzs k- —FSLE
JITY—iKR
O »om e
e . (=F #-227°99°) Dk
M3x10 +REX(E) M3x10 #vEVJER (a6 & EL ) A,
#-# 527" ) DN B
- M2.6X10 AwELSE -5 5299 ) DIEHAHBENERE. 1 R b [ZHD S 7RV E S B f |
(prey 10 BvEsTER ORIBHMBARTTSL S T
[]:l] —X1 Y—Rkk—rTL— b

M3x10ME" 2




(BRAER 2B TVET,)

(2Ey FMEYET,)

17" YIVM 497"

= 1
|

I I
66mm

i

cle

A -pIvE $r97” (W)

M3x10%" 4oA9H E" 2

A=
! £ lr’lAO//
2 Vo

EE

FE

0y Ay (R)

22N

N
NN
=
N
2>
W
0

YN KAy (L)
ﬂ
F’I
2 |’

=

Y.

&\\%‘ﬁ a

M3x10MLE" 2

Page-11

N

[ £—© ODRB ]

|Dmmmﬁ] -—x4
G]mmmm] -—x12

-

M3x10 MEX

M3x10 R~y FER

Oy RFTY RER—)L
vaviFEyey TiR—L

ﬂ]]:[]:@] x4

DASEINY

39mm #—

| ——X2 R—LTY ExvyFM)

\ @

—X2 A—ToTURFry T

)
]
|

]
—

s——
(]

y————)

s
|-




Q
LR

W

2\ =

N\ /
A v/\v...w, X N

3x10%" 4uAy b E° 2

M3x10%" 4vA9} E° R
M

Page-12

M3x 104" 4uA9 b E° 2

3955497 K b

3x10%" 4uAy b E° 2

N .
; N\ w

S O
\\\\ XS

N

& o
m i,

S o w
| A& )3
D il = ;
py = ALEE N @
B 'y ! D <
2 [ M & \ &
i\ £ el BN g
A g K » Py
L < | w m

A Si|3

N o |+

N =

et N




f [ £—@ DAB ] \
[Dlmmm -—X2 M3x10 MEX

(D —-x2 M3x6 Ty hrRo1)a—

GETINTEED)

() —x2 M4x8 £y hRH 11—
(o —x2  M2xa svEvvER

E:[Iﬂmmm —X2  ByFIVER—L

[]] —X4  HRIYYRERE—L

BT —-x2  20m s—2suon

( |

<« 58. Smm 4.|

—X2 AT—LTvIs—E> f (o) (o) TN —h3-
T O\ o
an BEITER !
P O ©)
“{s—? E E
TN -hj-
AF—LT 9=y KTy K Rl L ]

O,
AT —LTF vi5— ® X4 T yIR—hS5—

® - X4

n77—LhS— .
K £§\\ 0O —x2

AF7—LO7Oy FIYE

o7y K j

M2x459E" Y7 £ 2

| Page-13 |




__ O
BITES, )

FE!
R)

A7-L07ASSY (

[

61. 5Smm
([ =t

BETD
D)
mEIC
HA09Y b
n7h7-

N \'
S
I/
TN/

TR

T

HEITER !

N

—

/ 2

(8 ﬁ@

/)

I

(D

-‘l

A
1L
YA

AY

7
:

) —

L
"!‘iEl a
|

| Page-14 |

#2392+ (39. Smm)

~ IS
- _ ~
i wrm iy Oaﬁ,
° ullst (8
[E: i
| R &)=
F.ﬂ =~
i Al
|2 =7
8 2lli
o ||
v” 3
-/
e
EY
2 /
il A
(|5 o
|~ .
= o
™
_ L
A A
B b
N
5
g A\
<t




)

AR

[E|

AT7YYS" 7" 0y)ASSY (R

(I Rxt@tHFIEITET, )

AF7Y0° 770y (L)

l 2 z X
- 7A ~ | P
{O O : g S
s Lot SO\ | Y ¢
~ = ; ; fa— Al A ~
~ 3 2% %3 ==l IS O ey
Kl w » an 3 8 0 ~Je o Il ¢ - N
R 7 B 23 + + R % 5 #R
X LN =2 || X e
S22 212 % ¢ g - |8
_ ”~
@ I sl © N @
| < < Y | * _
X% X T EeYy o
ﬁ._a __ “ ﬁ._a
N

Ot

C— —x4

0 B
W
O

[
I —x2
O

60

N




([ £—O DKWB ]

M3x10 MEX
M4x8 vy rXO)a—
M2x4 2yEVTER
Oy FTY FR—IL

XTI hiRk—)L

—=X2 TI8—HYRFT—LEY

]

-—X2

//(@ - X4

AYF—YRF—LEY

YRT7—LHhF—

N

7954274

AR - AUTF VARG ETHIATHES
DBFITSvITYREESTTEL,
(CS-BG @480 THHRATEET, )

@\

Q1=1—H L% T bR ) 207 o ABBELRIHRBBET>TTEL,

10x15A° 794"

M4+{nvty b

(RLEEID)

SIS
((‘/ S

NG

(I ExtsHFI BT TET. )

M2x449E" )" E" 2




)
e
a7
w
el
Ul
| [=
E||E
-
el

)

g

AF-4a7-4E" Y

W=

\\\\,

L5

U777
H

FAVIUME -N
R

FEZ]

M3x10MLt" 2

E
g T HEE
2 _SOURNS
> 2
- , £ Te Yae
wig 4 wﬁ__;»-\/ S0 .ok
g= % —.@Kﬁ [ O L N&E
B —E»//fa‘ Y NS Ol
\.4,_-: \ (8 Fa U
\\\. *___ P
o2 71 W S
|2 \ Il 3 R HR
7 il -.M :_I u—.}"l ﬁ.scw
S ) )i/ S 5 |# SR oA
= NO [ = Tlla . H{d =
Lo o W s &k
\M.[;t'lz J = © )
LI =
T #

=
'y,

\\\\\.«\\\\s

\\\\_/

Ut
%

W

YRTHYUR(48.7)

[ &2—@ DD ]

Page-17




~

*Z

DHAENKSER!

!
; e
X e i
I L T

A=

H &Y

| 5=

LW

A og

e

jubx|

)

-2

EE

=

R—/\—

B0 K
SIS IIEIIIIED
SIS IS

T4y

EE!

%
% 0284
BSEEE
RIS

[

FYy—2) & RATYVS5hyF(zav k)
EvY) & RAFUV5hy T (1))

Page-18

[=TREYEIRY
FTAND !

@>< umh Laaz®HR))

*\ FoR—FAANERTI v TomEE) (B2ty FEYET.)

DAL ]

[ &—©

o 7
RN < | B _Ah Ww = B
3] N/ %
X2 Xg 5 —1n % XX g

"w N N | o N AN ANEN Yo
CE AT 2|7 i -

£ = C . "D

Mwnm (o © © ® . KK & Ko 3y m 1
x #R o & 6o A m
IS S S -
— ~ o 22 i
m b L A N v ~
M. %A..P = @ AN =D m R .._vM A
< < A~ | A _ oXn | I ®
R G & CLx| e LL| Bl
_ A L= / B X — (o W\ﬂ waﬂ-_w
3 ) )s | Ee
X = /7 L) _THJ
> o /A w3
N = .ﬂmu
LN

s
’
.




{70 rEDEmRE (T =) )

0
Q&7

5

VA(E\
.\@m‘%

Yy (R)

J—

{\
f=

)

7

P

...\.’\\\
N

(™ 4
7 '//Crl!
‘v_u\ﬁ\\\

\yid { =Ny

)

(O T ® £EH3)

v

(&

0y (B

)

I,\J’.

(o -ASSY RS

ROm (E2 7))

‘U—v

(CUTT R EEHD)

I Page-ly I




'

L\ (2K

&/

Lo

M3x12mt" 2

-

o

H(S
N
ul|l2
-
=&
*lu
=
._ﬁT..n.
Z

RV I HE -~

M3x12ME" 2

N

AR
]

E H
o o
WXX

(S I o
@MM
®

L SR

0

L

M3x12 REU~Ay FER

- X4
--X8

FE>

J—

702 bRT4RR b
OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOD

-—X2

RZ b

YYRT 4

-—X2

782 kN —

-—X1

YRy —yY— j

RTa

U /

!

NS -
X

3
2T
N 2

)

77

/

9099 Y i

I))
)

7SZ
&&

(2 / \.\; l\,\/_\
.&\\»m%\lw&ﬁ/ e

oSN Q)

Q

A

3x12%" oAy £

M3x12%" 4uA9 b

o

R L

AR
=
%)

N
FE'-RTFTs—<I9Vb—VY—IF, FHTS

SITEDHE, ABLTTFEL,

—0%

RT 4

R

.v,

ST

)
"B




e /o oY ey _.
R S
y {346
% % X wo N [E
b i
a VW [ g |||
B i n = ¥ | £
Siui s B & //
1S » — H S Are /
8 N A TR ON NS
N ) uy [ =
m M 5 E
W & o e
. i M|l &
S .VJ: //h|_\ 7/1 :_IE |
@ﬁﬂ%&ﬁ\< @ i3
P& o 3
AR ° © R
AN Y
) SR
BN/

EhEAY )

[0 RN

0w, =

&

CEEdl

M2x5%9E" ¥)" E" 2

X747 21—H%—

7 4714 - ()

-~

o

ABTFEL.

—
[

o
I AT
s .,\\\3«\(.\

c&\\

Al

Za—H—0UM)I
FixftEFEzEA

7 4724 - (K)

K
K - b
g~ " A
N = ¢ N %
4o "y o I Jesswsiay
g g ROE o AN |/
o 0 - £ 0
g X i g X X XIN 4
S 8 » © L
= = = ‘¢
i N
® N ) I
| < kO
x Th (=i
& P (SEN
W S
N

(




RIS

K\ W )
‘\‘fu\ 2) \
(o

55
LAV

) %
~ N/W‘ e
N -

M3x104" 4oA9b E" 2

Y—RR—2 7 vR—TyFNEMT HBEI

S H—REF BRI FOBIZT Y v —E 4
- XEY—ReTor b ERABITEAE LAELTTSL,

o —
[

EEF—ZRv7)—
Bl

Y 1o T
m%%WKﬁw
o/\\\t;.x@.m\ 1

M3x8mLE" 2

AV - S\ /a\mo hv\-W\ 4
ey /.,Mlpv 1)) _
AV ;
3 = .%Iﬂ% 2
5o\ s
S

N 0)
i, 97 — S

Ty = ,Mklﬂ
N

NNN=RAJ)

Ny T)—DHENENERITR
ERHYMTTHELTTSL,

10
.\D ~~
s Ly .0
: N
ﬁ Kl Siaf
: s G [
BE K /\\\ﬁw\\\s/‘\s\\\% =N
F O \V i) I~ E#4 7
URKE
. SRiE
¢ 22 - Mo,
N R
B L INL G //w/ o> /,A,'/l«s .
" mﬂ) D ._.._M ﬁn\ o7 nA s\ ‘/u \ ,,_
2 [l AN RRAR B S Q%
2 (RN AN __;_T__;_ﬁ /—/ // )
) XIS R o AAAD \ :
\‘J et
-
& ! a
= = 2
A\ s .
|| [& —
M
o




ABTEL,

A&

LTWFEY,

92

+

DRO4]

FAE!'—Fy MIERAIL, 24 VIEETL
1SR DR A¥IE [IR-

(aFxEYES)

‘94*@&&'

CHETFIL.)

) (G&

ABTZWL

=

(€E3

54¥009 R2)

YOKOMO] B =

[

EE!
1¥)v)" (R2)

DL

5

EE

(G

F304LE

S
=
&
=X
&
)

LomhYabtEsd!

AR
ARETIL,

—
[

[E|
Al

ITES, )

#
f
ES

-~

(0 Rt 6 381

0y M

FHEHLEM4

z
-a—

D6
€L

L
5]

)

A
vryhkT

e 174
FL4ay

Page-23




Ny TU—wFISEDET
RLT—EBUET,

-

Q

ABTEL,

—
—

Al &

AR —ZyT)— (@)

BRERDITTHOETELSELATEL!
ABRTEL,

@x v MZENRyTFY—[FEEATBY ELAD TR

—

FEATEIRT A —IC&>TRART 4 —RR FARTEFHHEEH

HYETOTRT+ —2HWELREBETHAEGD Y M) LTFEL,

DRIFT PACKAGE YD-2 DOEMTY,
FBR!'OY L VEFRULORE—FAHEY, BTEVRER

ABT &L,

—
—

Bl

AEF—RRyTY—(Ya—h))




Driver Hft, Date _ / /
J—X /Circuit

& Place (] 4>R7 /Indoor []779KR7 ~0Outdoor

B8 Track (] 7AT7)UbAsphalt [ AH—~whk, Carpet

(] a>v2oYU—k,Concrete []P%1 )L, Plastic tile
BRELLASTE, Track situation |1 75wk “Flat [] J\E—, Bump
ZJUw~ /Traction O &L High [ &8 Medium []{&L)Low

SETTING SHEET

AR—Y— H5 /Ride Height ¥3w¥ /shock absorber
Spacer [ #fiE% Molded
mm mm | [ ZIL=8Aluminum
AN—H— F+I\—/Camber Angle | Z-JL.70il
Spacer
EXR~> /Piston
W),,Id.l RJL—7./Droop {EyT Holes
pacer g Y77 —LST/Arm
mm mm
~—f&. Toe Angle AIUzT/Spring
47> L. Bladder
AR—Y—
Spacer mm | XE/Notes 0Uv%,/0-ring
mm o 1 2 1
v270vo KA —ILINT XE,Notes
Sus Block Wheel Hubs mm
U7BRENIF,Rear Drive = o - 2o
(] #4157  Gear DIff. Hm /Ride Height ¥3v¥ /shock absorber
FAIL.0il # ) [ #iiE% Molded
[ R—JL7 7. /Ball Diff. mm mm | [ ZJL=8 Aluminum
mm F+J\—,/Camber Angle | )L/ 0il

EZbk> /Piston
mm .
AFE Sway Bar 1B7% Holes
[ #ifs®, “Molded 1.1 12 1.3 14 o
[ 7IL=& ~Aluminum mm 25095 Sori
rin
RJL—7Droop pring
mm Y7 —LST/Arm
473> L. Bladder
mm
— Toe Angl
h=FToe Angle 0U>% O-ring
1 2 @
AN—H— H270vY XENotes
Spacer Sus Block RA—ILINT X%/ Notes
Wheel Hubs
mm
RAIN—F7 ) FRONT REAR
#( EwF pitch)
Spur Gear P F4¥ Tire F4Y /Tire
E-FVF7 X )
i Pinion Gear ] ( EwF /pitch)
iRt 94T i —Jb./Wheel i+ —JL. Wheel
Body Wing
U R
Transmitter ZF 71wk, Offset ZTtvh Offset
gl Y-k h—>
Servo Servo horn
77
ESC aXVk,/Comment
Jv4L40 BALY
Gyroscope Gain %
E—5— EA
Motor Timing
NyFU—
Battery
F4Ta—HY— YD-4 - YD-2
Diffuser [J X Large [J/\/Small []# Non




ts-ss (S
vS-S6M 12501087 R Assembly: ¥2-500M IC-BH335 IC-BH312
w - S A 12-5006M
Y5-8DMH _ ;‘@a S
555551 B e-5505 0 ‘1._-5006Mzc BH312
< ) 12-5030M,/ ¥ & G

Y2-503GM

¥YS-S4M
YS-S4AM

(Front:Green)
D-170P IC-F318

030 : IC-F318
(Fron’r)@ 7
is-sonf] Vi R
(Rear)  y2-008FU I
CRUCBII0 v 009 @ %”3'8
1C-BH310 2
v4-88\ AVEN %
“ LA > \12-008FU 5p-1820

Y2-008FU

Y4-016

o

O

[
\\

N

Y2-302MR




= Bp-84-2 105317
S é 7C BH310 }
@ 1C-2065HS (533 )

Tly2-202 SRR

Y4-01049

Y4-010TP
g?‘—) D5D'0|| ?
Y4'0|0/-\§ 2

f@ Y BB 1052
BB-1510 (( Y§-30|
M) (5 T4 ( )
S % @ear

Y4-008R ﬂ

e ¥2-301 )
zc-mo&éé
ﬁﬂ Y4-207
7C-5548 . IR-2006
gso 18217

1C-F310
Y2-008FL Oc-£310 g, 420
i 0-3018

>3

oosg) BD-0098F 2 OBEL  Y2-010F so-ong/w

[ G 1C-2065k

O~ D-154-15 % = -105-

2 S A0 881052
: BB-IOS-Z; é r2-301

5836 5 (Front) U
N’

Y2-008FU |B-414KB2



@ YD-2 Gear ratio (48 pitch)®

2nd ration Spur gear
2.6 53 | 54 | 55 | 56 | 57 | 58 | 59 | 60 | 61 | 62 | 63 | 64 | 65 | 66 | 67 | 68 | 69 | 70 | 71 | 72 | 73 | 74 | 15 | 76 | 77 | 78 | 79 | 80 | 81 | 82 | 83 | 84 | 85 | 86 | 87 | 88 | 89 | 90
16 | 8613 | 8.775 | 8.938 | 9.100 | 9.263 | 9.425 | 9.588 | 9.750 | 9.913 | 10.075 | 10.238 | 10.400 | 10.563 | 10.725 | 10.888 | 11.050 | 11.213 | 11.375 | 11.538 | 11.700 | 11.863 | 12.025 | 12.188 | 12.350 | 12.513 | 12.675 | 12.838 | 13.000 | 13.163 | 13.325 | 13.488 | 13.650 | 13.813 | 13.975 | 14.138 | 14.300 | 14.463 | 14.625
17| 8.106 | 8.259 | 8.412 | 8.565 | 8.718 | 8.871 9.024 | 9.176 | 9.329 | 9.482 | 9.635 | 9.788 | 9.941 | 10.094 | 10.247 | 10.400 | 10.553 | 10.706 | 10.859 | 11.012 | 11.165 | 11.318 | 11.471 | 11.624 | 11.776 | 11.929 | 12.082 | 12.235 | 12.388 | 12.541 | 12.694 | 12.847 | 13.000 | 13.153 | 13.306 | 13.459 | 13.612 | 13.765
18| 7.656 | 7.800 | 7.944 | 8.089 | 8.233 | 8.378 | 8.522 | 8.667 | 8.811 8.956 | 9.100 | 9.244 | 9.389 | 9.533 | 9.678 | 9.822 | 9.967 |10.111 | 10.256 | 10.400 | 10.544 | 10.689 | 10.833 | 10.978 | 11.122 | 11.267 | 11.411 | 11.556 | 11.700 | 11.844 | 11.989 | 12.133 | 12.278 | 12.422 | 12.567 | 12.711 | 12.856 | 13.000
19| 7.253 | 7.389 | 7.526 | 7.663 | 7.800 | 7.937 | 8.074 | 8.211 8.347 | 8.484 | 8.621 8.758 | 8.895 | 9.032 | 9.168 | 9.305 | 9.442 | 9.579 | 9.716 | 9.853 | 9.989 |10.126 | 10.263 | 10.400 | 10.537 | 10.674 | 10.811 | 10.947 | 11.084 | 11.221 | 11.358 | 11.495 | 11.632 | 11.768 | 11.905 | 12.042 | 12.179 | 12.316
20 | 6.890 | 7.020 | 7.150 | 7.280 | 7.410 | 7.540 | 7.670 | 7.800 | 7.930 | 8.060 | 8.190 | 8.320 | 8.450 | 8.580 | 8.710 | 8.840 | 8.970 | 9.100 | 9.230 | 9.360 | 9.490 | 9.620 | 9.750 | 9.880 |10.010 |10.140 | 10.270 | 10.400 | 10.530 | 10.660 | 10.790 | 10.920 | 11.050 |11.180 | 11.310 | 11.440 | 11.570 | 11.700
21| 6.562 | 6.686 | 6.810 | 6.933 | 7.057 | 7.181 7.305 | 7.429 | 7.552 | 7.676 | 7.800 | 7.924 | 8.048 | 8.171 | 8.295 | 8.419 | 8.543 | 8.667 | 8.790 | 8.914 | 9.038 | 9.162 | 9.286 | 9.410 | 9.533 | 9.657 | 9.781 | 9.905 | 10.029 | 10.152 | 10.276 | 10.400 | 10.524 | 10.648 | 10.771 | 10.895 | 11.019 | 11.143
22 | 6.264 | 6.382 | 6.500 | 6.618 | 6.736 | 6.855 | 6.973 | 7.091 7.209 | 7.327 | 7.445 | 7.564 | 7.682 | 7.800 | 7.918 | 8.036 | 8.155 | 8.273 | 8.391 | 8.509 | 8.627 | 8.745 | 8.864 | 8.982 | 9.100 | 9.218 | 9.336 | 9.455 | 9573 | 9.691 | 9.809 | 9.927 |10.045 | 10.164 | 10.282 | 10.400 | 10.518 | 10.636
23 | 5.991 6.104 | 6.217 | 6.330 | 6.443 | 6.557 | 6.670 | 6.783 | 6.896 | 7.009 | 7.122 | 7.235 | 7.348 | 7.461 | 7.574 | 7.687 | 7.800 | 7.913 | 8.026 | 8.139 | 8.252 | 8.365 | 8.478 | 8591 | 8.704 | 8.817 | 8.930 | 9.043 | 9.157 | 9.270 | 9.383 | 9.496 | 9.609 | 9.722 | 9.835 | 9.948 | 10.061 | 10.174
24 | 5742 | 5.850 | 5.958 | 6.067 | 6.175 | 6.283 | 6.392 | 6.500 | 6.608 | 6.717 | 6.825 | 6.933 | 7.042 | 7.150 | 7.258 | 7.367 | 7.475 | 7.583 | 7.692 | 7.800 | 7.908 | 8.017 | 8.125 | 8.233 | 8.342 | 8.450 | 8.558 | 8.667 | 8.775 | 8.883 | 8.992 | 9.100 | 9.208 | 9.317 | 9.425 | 9.533 | 9.642 | 9.750
25| 5512 | 5.616 | 5720 | 5.824 | 5928 | 6.032 | 6.136 | 6.240 | 6.344 | 6.448 | 6.552 | 6.656 | 6.760 | 6.864 | 6.968 | 7.072 | 7.176 | 7.280 | 7.384 | 7.488 | 7.592 | 7.696 | 7.800 | 7.904 | 8.008 | 8.112 | 8.216 | 8.320 | 8.424 | 8528 | 8.632 | 8.736 | 8.840 | 8.944 | 9.048 | 9.152 | 9.256 | 9.360
26 | 5.300 | 5.400 | 5.500 | 5.600 | 5.700 | 5.800 | 5.900 | 6.000 | 6.100 | 6.200 | 6.300 | 6.400 | 6.500 | 6.600 | 6.700 | 6.800 | 6.900 | 7.000 | 7.100 | 7.200 | 7.300 | 7.400 | 7.500 | 7.600 | 7.700 | 7.800 | 7.900 | 8.000 | 8.100 | 8.200 | 8.300 | 8.400 | 8500 | 8.600 | 8.700 | 8.800 | 8.900 | 9.000
27 | 5.104 | 5200 | 5.296 | 5.393 | 5.489 | 5585 | 5.681 5778 | 5.874 | 5970 | 6.067 | 6.163 | 6.259 | 6.356 | 6.452 | 6.548 | 6.644 | 6.741 | 6.837 | 6.933 | 7.030 | 7.126 | 7.222 | 7.319 | 7.415 | 7.511 7.607 | 7.704 | 7.800 | 7.896 | 7.993 | 8.089 | 8.185 | 8.281 | 8.378 | 8.474 | 8570 | 8.667
28 | 4921 5.014 | 5.107 | 5.200 | 5.293 | 5.386 | 5.479 | 5.571 5.664 | 5.757 | 5.850 | 5.943 | 6.036 | 6.129 | 6.221 | 6.314 | 6.407 | 6.500 | 6.593 | 6.686 | 6.779 | 6.871 | 6.964 | 7.057 | 7.150 | 7.243 | 7.336 | 7.429 | 7.521 7.614 | 7,707 | 7.800 | 7.893 | 7.986 | 8.079 | 8.171 | 8.264 | 8.357
29 | 4752 | 4.841 4.931 5.021 5.110 | 5.200 | 5.290 | 5.379 | 5.469 | 5559 | 5.648 | 5738 | 5.828 | 5917 | 6.007 | 6.097 | 6.186 | 6.276 | 6.366 | 6.455 | 6.545 | 6.634 | 6.724 | 6.814 | 6.903 | 6.993 | 7.083 | 7.172 | 7.262 | 7.352 | 7.441 7.531 7.621 7.710 | 7.800 | 7.890 | 7.979 | 8.069
30 | 4593 | 4680 | 4.767 | 4.853 | 4.940 | 5027 | 5.113 | 5.200 | 5.287 | 5.373 | 5.460 | 5547 | 5633 | 5720 | 5.807 | 5.893 | 5.980 | 6.087 | 6.153 | 6.240 | 6.327 | 6.413 | 6.500 | 6.587 | 6.673 | 6.760 | 6.847 | 6.933 | 7.020 | 7.107 | 7.193 | 7.280 | 7.367 | 7.453 | 7.540 | 7.627 | 7.713 | 7.800
-_U_ 31 | 4445 | 4529 | 4613 | 4.697 | 4781 4865 | 4948 | 5032 | 5.116 | 5200 | 5.284 | 5.368 | 5452 | 5535 | 5.619 | 5703 | 5787 | 5.871 | 5.955 | 6.039 | 6.123 | 6.206 | 6.290 | 6.374 | 6.458 | 6.542 | 6.626 | 6.710 | 6.794 | 6.877 | 6.961 7.045 | 7129 | 7.213 | 7.297 | 7.381 7.465 | 7.548
g- 32 | 4308 | 4.388 | 4.489 | 4.550 | 4.631 4713 | 4794 | 4875 | 4.956 | 5.038 | 5119 | 5200 | 5281 | 5.363 | 5444 | 5525 | 5606 | 5688 | 5769 | 5850 | 5.931 | 6.013 | 6.094 | 6.175 | 6.256 | 6.338 | 6.419 | 6.500 | 6.581 | 6.663 | 6.744 | 6.825 | 6.906 | 6.988 | 7.069 | 7.150 | 7.231 7.313
03 33| 4176 | 4255 | 4333 | 4412 | 4491 | 4570 | 4648 | 4727 | 4806 | 4.885 | 4964 | 5042 | 5121 | 5200 | 5279 | 5.358 | 5436 | 5515 | 5594 | 5673 | 5752 | 5.830 | 5.909 | 5.988 | 6.067 | 6.145 | 6.224 | 6.303 | 6.382 | 6.461 | 6539 | 6.618 | 6.697 | 6.776 | 6.855 | 6.933 | 7.012 | 7.091
‘-\)‘ 34 | 4053 | 4129 | 4206 | 4282 | 4.359 | 4435 | 4512 | 4588 | 4665 | 4741 | 4818 | 4894 | 4971 | 5047 | 5124 | 5200 | 5276 | 5.353 | 5429 | 5508 | 5582 | 5659 | 5.735 | 5.812 | 5.888 | 5.965 | 6.041 | 6.118 | 6.194 | 6.271 | 6.347 | 6.424 | 6500 | 6576 | 6.653 | 6.729 | 6.806 | 6.882
35 | 3.937 | 4.011 4.086 | 4.160 | 4234 | 4309 | 4383 | 4.457 | 4531 4606 | 4680 | 4754 | 4829 | 4903 | 4977 | 5051 | 5126 | 5200 | 5274 | 5.349 | 5423 | 5497 | 5571 | 5646 | 5.720 | 5794 | 5.869 | 5943 | 6.017 | 6.091 | 6.166 | 6.240 | 6.314 | 6.389 | 6.463 | 6.537 | 6.611 6.686
36 | 3828 | 3.900 | 3.972 | 4044 | 4117 | 4.189 | 4.261 4333 | 4406 | 4478 | 4550 | 4622 | 4694 | 4767 | 4839 | 4911 | 4983 | 5.056 | 5128 | 5200 | 5.272 | 5344 | 5417 | 5489 | 5561 | 5633 | 5706 | 5.778 | 5850 | 5922 | 5994 | 6.067 | 6.139 | 6.211 6.283 | 6.356 | 6.428 | 6.500
37| 3724 | 3.795 | 3.865 | 3.935 | 4005 | 4076 | 4.146 | 4.216 | 4.286 | 4.357 | 4.427 | 4497 | 4568 | 4.638 | 4708 | 4778 | 4.849 | 4919 | 4989 | 5059 | 5130 | 5.200 | 5270 | 5.341 | 5.411 | 5.481 | 5551 | 5622 | 5692 | 5762 | 5.832 | 5903 | 5.973 | 6.043 | 6.114 | 6.184 | 6.254 | 6.324
38| 3626 | 3.695 | 3.763 | 3.832 | 3.900 | 3.968 | 4.037 | 4.105 | 4.174 | 4.242 | 4311 4379 | 4447 | 4516 | 4584 | 4653 | 4721 | 4789 | 4858 | 4926 | 4995 | 5.063 | 51132 | 5200 | 5268 | 5337 | 5405 | 5474 | 5542 | 5611 | 5679 | 5747 | 5816 | 5.884 | 5953 | 6.021 6.089 | 6.158
39 | 3533 | 3.600 | 3.667 | 3.733 | 3.800 | 3.867 | 3.933 | 4.000 | 4.067 | 4.133 | 4.200 | 4.267 | 4.333 | 4.400 | 4.467 | 4533 | 4.600 | 4.667 | 4733 | 4.800 | 4.867 | 4.933 | 5.000 | 5.067 | 5.133 | 5.200 | 5.267 | 5333 | 5400 | 5467 | 5533 | 5.600 | 5.667 | 5.733 | 5.800 | 5.867 | 5933 | 6.000
40| 3.445 | 3510 | 3575 | 3.640 | 3.705 | 3.770 | 3.835 | 3.900 | 3.965 | 4.030 | 4.095 | 4.160 | 4.225 | 4.290 | 4.355 | 4.420 | 4485 | 4.550 | 4.615 | 4.680 | 4.745 | 4.810 | 4.875 | 4940 | 5005 | 5070 | 5.135 | 5200 | 5.265 | 5.330 | 5.395 | 5460 | 5525 | 5590 | 5.655 | 5.720 | 5.785 | 5.850
41| 3361 | 3424 | 3488 | 3.551 | 3.615 | 3.678 | 3.741 | 3.805 | 3.868 | 3.932 | 3.995 | 4.059 | 4122 | 4.185 | 4.249 | 4312 | 4376 | 4439 | 4502 | 4.566 | 4.629 | 4.693 | 4756 | 4.820 | 4.883 | 4.946 | 5010 | 5073 | 5137 | 5200 | 5263 | 5327 | 5390 | 5454 | 5517 | 5580 | 5.644 | 5707
42 | 3281 | 3.343 | 3.405 | 3.467 | 3520 | 3.500 | 3.652 | 3.714 | 3.776 | 3.838 | 3.900 | 3.962 | 4.024 | 4.086 | 4.148 | 4210 | 4271 | 4.333 | 4.395 | 4457 | 4519 | 4581 | 4643 | 4705 | 4.767 | 4.829 | 4.890 | 4952 | 5014 | 5076 | 5138 | 5200 | 5262 | 5324 | 5.386 | 5448 | 5510 | 5571
43 || 3205 | 3.265 | 3.326 | 3.386 | 3.447 | 3.507 | 3.567 | 3.628 | 3688 | 3.749 | 3.809 | 3.870 | 3.930 | 3.991 | 4051 | 4112 | 4172 | 4233 | 4.293 | 4.353 | 4414 | 4474 | 4535 | 4595 | 4656 | 4716 | 4.777 | 4837 | 4898 | 4958 | 5019 | 5079 | 5.140 | 5200 | 5260 | 5.321 | 5.381 | 5.442
44 || 3132 | 3.191 | 3.250 | 3.309 | 3.368 | 3.427 | 3.486 | 3.545 | 3605 | 3.664 | 3.723 | 3.782 | 3.841 | 3.900 | 3.959 | 4018 | 4077 | 4.136 | 4.195 | 4.255 | 4.314 | 4.373 | 4432 | 4491 | 4550 | 4609 | 4.868 | 4.727 | 4786 | 4845 | 4905 | 4964 | 5023 | 5082 | 5141 | 5200 | 5.259 | 5.318
45 || 3062 | 3.120 | 3.178 | 3.236 | 3.293 | 3.351 | 3.409 | 3.467 | 3524 | 3.582 | 3.640 | 3.698 | 3.756 | 3.813 | 3.871 | 3929 | 3987 | 4.044 | 4.102 | 4.160 | 4.218 | 4.276 | 4.333 | 4.391 | 4449 | 4507 | 4564 | 4622 | 4680 | 4738 | 4796 | 4.853 | 4911 | 4969 | 5027 | 5084 | 5142 | 5200
46 | 2996 | 3.052 | 3.109 | 3.165 | 3.222 | 3.278 | 3.335 | 3.391 | 3.448 | 3.504 | 3.561 | 3.617 | 3.674 | 3.730 | 3.787 | 3.843 | 3.900 | 3.957 | 4.013 | 4070 | 4.126 | 4.183 | 4.239 | 4296 | 4.352 | 4409 | 4465 | 4522 | 4578 | 4635 | 4691 | 4748 | 4.804 | 4861 | 4917 | 4974 | 5030 | 5.087
47 | 2932 | 2987 | 3.043 | 3.098 | 3.153 | 3.209 | 3.264 | 3.319 | 3.374 | 3.430 | 3.485 | 3.540 | 3506 | 3.651 | 3.706 | 3.762 | 3.817 | 3.872 | 3.928 | 3.983 | 4.038 | 4.094 | 4149 | 4204 | 4260 | 4.315 | 4.370 | 4426 | 4481 | 4536 | 4591 | 4647 | 4702 | 4757 | 4813 | 4868 | 4923 | 4979
48 | 2871 | 2925 | 2.979 | 3.033 | 3.088 | 3.142 | 3.196 | 3.250 | 3.304 | 3.358 | 3.413 | 3.467 | 3.521 | 3.575 | 3.629 | 3.683 | 3.738 | 3.792 | 3.846 | 3.900 | 3.954 | 4.008 | 4.063 | 4.117 | 4171 | 4225 | 4.279 | 4333 | 4388 | 4442 | 4496 | 4550 | 4604 | 4658 | 4713 | 4767 | 4821 | 4875
49 | 2812 | 2.865 | 2.918 | 2.971 | 3.024 | 3.078 | 3.131 | 3.184 | 3.237 | 3.290 | 3.343 | 3.396 | 3.449 | 3502 | 3.555 | 3.608 | 3.661 | 3.714 | 3.767 | 3.820 | 3.873 | 3.927 | 3.980 | 4.033 | 4.088 | 4.139 | 4.192 | 4245 | 4298 | 4351 | 4404 | 4457 | 4510 | 4563 | 4616 | 4669 | 4722 | 4776

ZOBEDOHEEEXFERATE (HLLIHELES) TT, /The gearing combinations in this color cannot be used (or are not recommended) .




@ YD-2 Gear ratio (64 pitch)®

2nd ration Spur gear
2.6 81 82 83 84 | 85 86 87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 | 100 | 101 | 102 | 103 | 104 | 105 | 106 | 107 | 108 | 109 | 110 | 111 | 112 | 113 | 114 | 115 | 116 | 117 | 118
22 | 9.573 | 9.691 9.809 | 9.927 | 10.045 | 10.164 | 10.282 | 10.400 | 10.518 | 10.636 | 10.755 | 10.873 | 10.991 | 11.109 | 11.227 | 11.345 | 11.464 | 11.582 | 11.700 | 11.818 | 11.936 | 12.055 | 12.173 | 12.291 | 12.409 | 12.527 | 12.645 | 12.764 | 12.882 | 13.000 | 13.118 | 13.236 | 13.355 | 13.473 | 13.591 | 13.709 | 13.827 | 13.945
23| 9.157 | 9.270 | 9.383 | 9.496 | 9.609 | 9.722 | 9.835 | 9.948 | 10.061 | 10.174 | 10.287 | 10.400 | 10.513 | 10.626 | 10.739 | 10.852 | 10.965 | 11.078 | 11.191 | 11.304 | 11.417 | 11.530 | 11.643 | 11.757 | 11.870 | 11.983 | 12.096 | 12.209 | 12.322 | 12.435 | 12.548 | 12.661 | 12.774 | 12.887 | 13.000 | 13.113 | 13.226 | 13.339
24 | 8775 | 8.883 | 8.992 | 9.100 | 9.208 | 9.317 | 9.425 | 9.533 | 9.642 | 9.750 | 9.858 | 9.967 |10.075 | 10.183 | 10.292 | 10.400 | 10.508 | 10.617 | 10.725 | 10.833 | 10.942 | 11.050 | 11.158 | 11.267 | 11.375 | 11.483 | 11.592 | 11.700 | 11.808 | 11.917 | 12.025 | 12.133 | 12.242 | 12.350 | 12.458 | 12.567 | 12.675 | 12.783
25| 8.424 | 8528 | 8.632 | 8.736 | 8.840 | B.944 | 9.048 | 9.152 | 9.256 | 9.360 | 9.464 | 9.568 | 9.672 | 9.776 | 9.880 | 9.984 |10.088 |10.192 | 10.296 | 10.400 | 10.504 | 10.608 | 10.712 | 10.816 | 10.920 | 11.024 | 11.128 | 11.232 | 11.336 | 11.440 | 11.544 | 11.648 | 11.752 | 11.856 | 11.960 | 12.064 | 12.168 | 12.272
26 | 8.100 | 8.200 | 8.300 | 8.400 | 8.500 | 8.600 | 8.700 | 8.800 | 8.900 | 9.000 | 9.100 | 9.200 | 9.300 | 9.400 | 9.500 | 9.600 | 9.700 | 9.800 | 9.900 |10.000 | 10.100 | 10.200 | 10.300 | 10.400 | 10.500 | 10.600 | 10.700 | 10.800 | 10.900 | 11.000 | 11.100 | 11.200 | 11.300 | 11.400 | 11.500 | 11.600 | 11.700 | 11.800
27 | 7.800 | 7.896 | 7.993 | 8.089 | 8.185 | B.281 8.378 | 8.474 | 8570 | B.667 | 8.763 | 8.859 | 8.956 | 9.052 | 9.148 | 9.244 | 9.341 | 9.437 | 9.533 | 9.630 | 9.726 | 9.822 | 9.919 | 10.015 | 10.111 | 10.207 | 10.304 | 10.400 | 10.496 | 10.593 | 10.689 | 10.785 | 10.881 | 10.978 | 11.074 | 11.170 | 11.267 | 11.363
28 | 7.521 7.614 | 7.707 | 7.800 | 7.893 | 7.986 | 8.079 | 8.171 8.264 | 8.357 | 8.450 | B.543 | 8.636 | 8.729 | 8.821 | 8.914 | 9.007 | 9.100 | 9.193 | 9.286 | 9.379 | 9.471 | 9564 | 9.657 | 9.750 | 9.843 | 9.936 | 10.029 | 10.121 | 10.214 | 10.307 | 10.400 | 10.493 | 10.586 | 10.679 | 10.771 | 10.864 | 10.957
29 | 7.262 | 7.352 | 7.441 7.531 7.621 7.710 | 7.800 | 7.890 | 7.979 | 8.069 | B.159 | 8.248 | 8.338 | 8.428 | 8.517 | 8.607 | 8.697 | 8.786 | 8.876 | 8.966 | 9.055 | 9.145 | 9.234 | 9.324 | 9.414 | 9503 | 9.593 | 9.683 | 9.772 | 9.862 | 9.952 | 10.041 | 10.131 | 10.221 | 10.310 | 10.400 | 10.490 | 10.579
30| 7.020 | 7.107 | 7.193 | 7.280 | 7.367 | 7.453 | 7.540 | 7.627 | 7.713 | 7.800 | 7.887 | 7.973 | 8.060 | 8.147 | 8.233 | 8.320 | 8.407 | 8.493 | 8.580 | 8.667 | 8.753 | 8.840 | 8.927 | 9.013 | 9.100 | 9.187 | 9.273 | 9.360 | 9.447 | 9.533 | 9.620 | 9.707 | 9.793 | 9.880 | 9.967 |10.053 | 10.140 | 10.227
31| 6.794 | 6.877 | 6.961 7.045 | 7.129 | 7.213 | 7.297 | 7.381 7.465 | 7.548 | 7.632 | 7.716 | 7.800 | 7.884 | 7.968 | 8.052 | 8.135 | 8.219 | 8.303 | 8.387 | 8.471 | 8.555 | 8.639 | 8.723 | 8.806 | 8.890 | 8.974 | 9.058 | 9.142 | 9.226 | 9.310 | 9.394 | 9.477 | 9.561 9.645 | 9.729 | 9.813 | 9.897
32 | 6.581 6.663 6.744 | 6.825 6.906 6.988 7.069 7.150 | 7.231 7.313 7.394 | 7.475 7.556 7.638 | 7.719 7.800 | 7.881 7.963 8.044 | 8.125 8.206 8.288 | 8.369 8.450 | 8.531 8.613 | 8.694 | 8.775 | 8.856 | 8.938 | 9.019 | 9.100 | 9.181 9.263 9.344 9.425 9.506 9.588
33| 6.382 6.461 6.539 6.618 6.697 6.776 6.855 6.933 7.012 7.091 7.170 | 7.248 7.327 7.406 7.485 7.564 | 7.642 7721 7.800 | 7.879 7.958 | 8.036 8.115 | 8.194 | 8.273 | 8.352 | 8.430 | 8.509 | 8.588 | 8.667 8.745 | 8.824 | 8.903 | 8.982 9.061 9.139 9.218 9.297
34 | 6.194 | 6.271 6.347 6.424 | 6.500 | 6.576 6.653 6.729 6.806 6.882 6.959 7.035 7.112 7.188 | 7.265 7.341 7.418 | 7.494 | 7.571 7.647 7.724 7.800 7.876 7.953 | 8.029 8.106 8.182 | 8.259 | 8.335 | 8.412 | 8.488 | 8.565 | 8.641 8.718 | 8.794 | 8.871 8.947 9.024
35| 6.017 6.091 6.166 6.240 | 6.314 | 6.389 6.463 6.537 6.611 6.686 6.760 | 6.834 | 6.909 6.983 7.057 7131 7.206 7.280 | 7.354 | 7.429 7.503 7.577 7.651 7.726 7.800 7.874 7.949 8.023 | 8.097 8171 8.246 | 8.320 | 8.394 | 8.469 | 8543 | 8.617 8.691 8.766
36 | 5.850 | 5.922 5.994 | 6.067 6.139 6.211 6.283 6.356 6.428 6.500 | 6.572 6.644 | 6.717 6.789 6.861 6.933 7.006 7.078 | 7.150 | 7.222 7.294 7.367 7.439 7.511 7.583 7.656 7.728 7.800 7.872 7944 | 8.017 8.089 | 8.161 8.233 | 8.306 | 8.378 | 8.450 | 8.522
-_U_ 37 | 5.692 5.762 5.832 5.903 5.973 6.043 6.114 | 6.184 | 6.254 | 6.324 | 6.395 6.465 6.535 6.605 6.676 6.746 6.816 6.886 6.957 7.027 7.097 7.168 7.238 7.308 7.378 7.449 7.519 7.589 7.659 1.730 7.800 7.870 7941 8.011 8.081 8.151 8.222 | 8.292
g- 38 || 5.542 5.611 5.679 5.747 5.816 5.884 | 5.953 6.021 6.089 6.158 6.226 6.295 6.363 6.432 6.500 | 6.568 | 6.637 6.705 6.774 | 6.842 6.911 6.979 7.047 7.116 7.184 7.253 7.321 7.389 7.458 7.526 7.595 7.663 1.132 7.800 7.868 7.937 8.005 | 8.074
U(‘?) 39| 5.400 | 5.467 5.533 5.600 | 5.667 5.733 5.800 | 5.867 5.933 6.000 | 6.067 6.133 6.200 | 6.267 6.333 6.400 | 6.467 6.533 6.600 | 6.667 6.733 | 6.800 | 6.867 6.933 7.000 7.067 7.133 7.200 7.267 7.333 7.400 1.467 7.533 7.600 7.667 7.733 7.800 7.867
& 40 | 5.265 5.330 | 5.395 5.460 | 5.525 5.590 | 5.655 5.720 | 5.785 5.850 | 5.915 5.980 | 6.045 6.110 | 6.175 6.240 | 6.305 6.370 | 6.435 6.500 | 6.565 | 6.630 | 6.695 | 6.760 | 6.825 | 6.890 | 6.955 7.020 7.085 7.150 7.215 7.280 7.345 7410 7.475 7.540 7.605 7.670
41 | 5137 5.200 | 5.263 5.327 5.390 | 5.454 | 5517 5.580 | 5.644 | 5.707 5.7711 5.834 | 5.898 | 5.961 6.024 | 6.088 | 6.151 6.215 6.278 | 6.341 6.405 | 6.468 | 6.532 | 6.595 | 6.659 6.722 | 6.785 | 6.849 | 6.912 | 6.976 7.039 7.102 7.166 7.229 7.293 7.356 7.420 7.483
42 | 5.014 | 5.076 5.138 5.200 | 5.262 5.324 | 5.386 5.448 5.510 | 5.571 5.633 5.695 5.757 5.819 5.881 5.943 6.005 6.067 6.129 6.190 | 6.252 | 6.314 | 6.376 6.438 | 6.500 | 6.562 | 6.624 | 6.686 | 6.748 | 6.810 | 6.871 6.933 | 6.995 7.057 7.119 7.181 7.243 7.305
43 | 4898 4.958 5.019 5.079 5.140 | 5.200 | 5.260 | 5.321 5.381 5.442 5.502 5.563 5.623 5.684 | 5744 | 5.805 5.865 5.926 5.986 6.047 6.107 6.167 6.228 | 6.288 | 6.349 6.409 6.470 | 6.530 | 6.591 6.651 6.712 | 6.772 | 6.833 | 6.893 6.953 7.014 7.074 7.135
44 | 4786 4.845 4.905 4964 | 5.023 5.082 5.141 5.200 | 5.259 5.318 5.377 5.436 5.495 5.555 5.614 | 5.673 5.732 5.791 5.850 | 5.909 5.968 | 6.027 6.086 6.145 | 6.205 | 6.264 | 6.323 | 6.382 | 6.441 6.500 | 6559 | 6.618 | 6.677 6.736 6.795 6.855 6.914 6.973
45 | 4680 | 4.738 4.796 4.853 4911 4.969 5.027 5.084 | 5.142 5.200 | 5.258 5.316 5.373 5.431 5.489 5.547 5.604 | 5.662 5.720 | 5.778 | 5.836 5.893 | 5.951 6.009 6.067 6.124 | 6.182 | 6.240 | 6.298 | 6.356 | 6.413 | 6.471 6.529 | 6.587 6.644 6.702 6.760 6.818
46 | 4578 4.635 4.691 4.748 4.804 | 4.861 4917 4.974 | 5.030 | 5.087 5.143 5.200 | 5.257 5.313 5.370 | 5.426 5.483 5.539 5.596 5.652 5.709 5.765 | 5.822 | 5878 | 5.935 | 5.991 6.048 | 6.104 | 6.161 6.217 6.274 | 6.330 | 6.387 6.443 6.500 6.557 6.613 6.670
47 | 4.481 4536 4.591 4.647 4.702 4.757 4813 4.868 4.923 4.979 5.034 | 5.089 5.145 5.200 | 5.255 5311 5.366 5.421 5.477 5.532 5.587 5.643 | 5.698 | 5.753 | 5.809 5.864 | 5.919 5974 | 6.030 | 6.085 | 6.140 | 6.196 | 6.251 6.306 6.362 6.417 6.472 6.528
48 4.388 4.442 4.496 4550 | 4.604 | 4.658 4.713 4.767 4.821 4.875 4.929 4.983 5.038 | 5.092 5.146 5.200 | 5.254 | 5.308 | 5.363 5.417 5.471 5.525 | 5.579 5.633 | 5.688 | 5.742 | 5.796 5850 | 5904 | 5958 | 6.013 | 6.067 6.121 6.175 6.229 6.283 6.338 6.392
49 4.298 4.351 4.404 | 4.457 4510 | 4.563 4616 4.669 4.722 4.776 4.829 4.882 4.935 4.988 | 5.041 5.094 | 5.147 5.200 | 5.253 5.306 5.359 5.412 | 5465 | 5518 | 5.571 5.624 | 5.678 | 5.731 5.784 | 5.837 5890 | 5943 | 5996 | 6.049 6.102 6.155 6.208 6.261
5 0| 4212 4.264 | 4.316 4.368 4.420 | 4.472 4524 | 4.576 4.628 4.680 | 4.732 4.784 | 4.836 4888 | 4.940 | 4.992 5.044 | 5.096 5.148 | 5200 | 5.252 | 5.304 | 5.356 5.408 | 5.460 | 5512 | 5.564 | 5616 | 5668 | 5720 | 5.772 | 5.824 | 5.876 | 5928 | 5980 6.032 6.084 6.136
51 4.129 4.180 | 4.231 4.282 4.333 4384 | 4435 4.486 4.537 4.588 4.639 4690 | 4741 4.792 4.843 4894 | 4.945 4.996 5.047 5.098 | 5.149 5.200 | 5.251 5.302 | 5.353 | 5404 | 5.455 | 5506 | 5557 5608 | 5659 | 5.710 | 5.761 5812 | 5863 | 5914 | 5.965 6.016
5 2 | 4050 | 4100 | 4150 | 4.200 | 4.250 | 4.300 | 4.350 | 4.400 | 4.450 | 4.500 | 4.550 | 4.600 | 4.650 | 4.700 | 4.750 | 4.800 | 4.850 | 4.900 | 4.950 | 5.000 | 5.050 | 5.100 | 5.150 | 5.200 | 5.250 | 5.300 | 5.350 | 5.400 | 5.450 | 5.500 | 5.550 | 5.600 | 5.650 | 5.700 | 5.750 | 5.800 | 5.850 | 5.900
5 3 3.974 | 4.023 4.072 4121 4170 | 4.219 4.268 4317 4.366 4.415 4.464 | 4.513 4.562 4611 4.660 | 4.709 4758 | 4.808 | 4.857 4.906 4955 | 5.004 | 5.053 | 5.102 | 5.151 5.200 | 5.249 5.298 | 5.347 5396 | 5445 | 5494 | 5543 | 5592 | 5642 | 5.691 5.740 | 5.789
54 3.900 | 3.948 3.996 4.044 | 4.093 4.141 4.189 4.237 4.285 4.333 4.381 4.430 | 4.478 | 4.526 4574 | 4.622 4670 | 4.719 4.767 4815 4.863 | 4.911 4.959 5.007 5.056 5.104 | 5152 | 5200 | 5248 | 5296 | 5344 | 5393 | 5.441 5.489 | 5.537 5585 | 5.633 | 5681
55| 3.829 3.876 3.924 | 3971 4.018 4.085 4.113 4.160 | 4.207 4.255 4.302 4.349 4.396 4.444 | 449 4538 | 4.585 4.633 4.680 | 4.727 4.775 | 4.822 | 4.869 4916 4.964 | 5.011 5.058 | 5105 | 5.153 | 5.200 | 5.247 5295 | 5342 | 5389 | 5436 | 5484 | 5531 5.578

\:| ZDEODHEEEXMEATRT (HULLITHELES) TT, / The gearing combinations in this color cannot be used (or are not recommended) .




€ BRIEVRA b

1REE

B MRETIV
KE—=23vT TOD

18JI| RC —Fw ~

GUMP FACTORY
SV hashiriba
AHUBEphE

RC¥avZ7 Y—+vk Do
R MRE—X
RE—YavT 9UF
533> 3w Friends

REDOLDhEE
YRR
H.R.C
KE—=Y3vT yusy=
(#) #—LEEd
AM—YikE—
OHM YA VY —Fv
JOREY
BAFHEEERT
EFERR (%)
YAY—Xd—h
BIFSHE—
B) MRETIL SIS
RU—LkE—
RILTFY—Fv b
SYIVERE WK
Ovo2Z
IBRARELE
1Uyay
TIAY—Fv b+
WE—=3 v T AIVAKE
v FREUE
V—=YRITT
HeDEBh
RE—=/\DXF
=
G
AfIRT  REUERER
ShaIH ZY LSRR
BUVSER]  JLARE
BLSEE  BIGD
BHm BREH THRIREY
J\Ff SUSERREIE
IR RC ¥3 v~ T-ONE
EFR
—Fam TSEDITV
=ih hE—Y3vT e
B KRSV
BN YRS IR
B RE=TS51 L
BT RE—RT 17 [CUIE
BERETH T7UT7—Rvhk
b Alss) FAUAVINSHTAZ
=20
SEERET RCYavT7 IFI L
i ME—Y 3w T <SABGD
i IREUEZEER
i T7—2R MERY
iz FHLSRE
fiiz lEEE
=g KE—Y3vT SLYLIEE
=y T7VSARA _\I
Bam RTA bR h—
MER
BAm SYIAVINDR
A RC ZAX—Z #58HH
MEH RE—v3vT K2
BfAER A —hRT-—Y
#mFm DSP.YOKOTE
IR
ST (B) /IRHREA
Lz YNRFEFIVSYAVEYI—
KR RE—Y3vT 1D
KEMH Rolling Park Nakano
IR DRC
HEER
FENT  BEIIY—Fv b
Wb A 7= IR
Wbzl Jryvavil—JEEE
WhEm B) LWbERE
Wb RE—=Y 3w T Y
BpLlm DW= VT
BRI ==L
LU SYAVY—Fy b~ )UEh
BB MRC Factory
BB 7Oy
‘/HM gEL
‘/EH SYyavg—Fv h Sk
iz == TOYs A k¥
TR
<&M ILDVETIL
LI AESB7U—F
Olcbihh BESYI/EE
itz TSAT—=OX
TEh WE=Y3vT AFLS
i HERETA
i SYIVKE Li#E
KE RC SV RET hU—
|=hvas) ZERE—
B I5TH YRZA70O—R/I\—2
LM 2Z)—=X
& IRFNAVAT s
HARR
AT T A HER
FH=T EvIkE—
FH=H FHERE-I v vy
FE=T RE—Y3 v GP-1
FHET XYFa7 JUVETFLU—Fv b
HEm AY—hE—
AL RC ¥3 w7950
ABZRET TIW—ZhA

0166-46-9501
0166-33-9126
090-4025-4867
0166-63-4556
0133-64-3107
0126-26-3435
0126-26-6044
0155-32-2623
0167-23-2817
0167-44-3415
0154-22-1659
0154-22-2269
0154-64-5965
011-384-9387
011-821-1367
011-773-5090
011-879-5381
011-851-2741
011-763-2767
011-682-2351
011-771-3862
0155-35-2834
0144-32-3673
0144-52-1811
0144-32-9900
01537-2-4085
0157-22-5501
0157-23-2867
0155-22-1560
0138-77-1223
0138-49-3080
0138-64-0371
0123-36-1577
0143-47-1177
0123-88-3017

0173-35-6551
0172-35-1442
0178-562-2554
0176-52-5300
017-773-5160
0178-20-9192
0178-44-2980

0191-23-5791
0193-62-3431
0197-23-6722
0197-25-4129
019-654-1130
019-641-2580
019-635-2475
0197-63-7898

0224-58-1351
022-353-9196
022-274-0665
022-254-7081
022-372-1818
022-261-3489
022-771-9322
022-393-5260
0224-29-3584

0186-22-0105
018-835-4055
018-832-3006
0184-23-5133
0182-33-5151

0237-86-2961
023-644-7378
0238-21-4912
023-653-5009
0273-43-6016

0242-27-0921
0246-83-2457
0246-44-3311
0246-22-6414
0246-34-0710
024-943-8700
024-973-6951
024-973-5388
024-983-6315
090-3982-0568
024-522-5497
024-573-5121
0248-23-5489

029-854-8533
029-836-0914
029-272-0038
0296-22-5444
0296-44-3563
0299-93-1402
029-824-8581
029-259-6171
0294-36-0077
0297-62-4343
0299-37-6620
0296-32-5876

0285-53-0851
028-659-9000
0284-43-6644
028-667-6348
028-666-3000
0285-83-5617
0285-24-1588
0287-74-2706

BHER
iz MRy O HTF
Rk RE— - Y- h=— RETE
ISlEn SVFND k331
I=loni YUkE—
HEDH RE—Y3vT PHE
HitgH SaBUR
BitEH RE— ¥ - hE— TABE
AtGH NAZLETIV
HitEH RE=/N\DRFvY R
ki 7Tt RCIN—=2
=] I—=VRI v L=V
EAET JUAKN RE=RY A
BER
mE—Y3v T 5 L5 LAKEE
A —ZRE—
SEED

KeE—YavZ EUY
RC-D~YDVFY
RE—HL—Y

LLAES

I\A{ \—RE— FHEELZARE
RE—=23vTTTEL
RE—RY I ZXD%% 35E
A -
SPEED WAY PAL
BOSSUL—y VY
ReE—Yayv 7 ZX+

RC UH—X
TS5AR—hGL—
(\) YMES
F=i=Ei) BfA—~I—EX
HUHHN  FrYAY—Fv
KEM RCS =4
pizet;] ZARARE—
M USTRNRITT
P& Fine Factory
B FASTER
=] YLSAT—Fv b
=5 JU—vI\—=2
HRE % hobby
FER
MR (B) IX7AY—
ENFGH RE—=YavT ADUF
N v 77 5 —RENFERE
ENGEER AREA 33
E=r=nil RE—Y3vT Ev kY
KRBT SYaAvvavI RIXL
[BIE F—MAL—Y B
14 RC RHIT L\ #i4id
NHNEE 3URE
NSl 7 A S8R
HE INNL=)b—Ly h=hrDF3Y
TEH SYIVKE TERRE
FEh RE—Y 3y ITY LY LTFEE
fatam 7% ) IREIERE
REh HIRIERY
XRh FILTRE—
RIRET RC - HIROBA
M FELIYv—35V K HHE
FFHM RC-€/3vZ ZEN
am Neo RC Drift Stage
it RRE
SRRER
MER RC 7 RI\AH—F + 2T MERIE
MER TYNEEMRRT
RAEER 2—N\—590Y WERE
MER RUT Y wIR
MER & LY LWERIE
bllI=S RCHY—Fv k HoFAN—2
FllIX TIOTSAY
IRIBX SPIRAL
HRIBX RC build shop #8E L
BBX b—ik— LIv—T55
RS RC /\D X CHAMP
BIE L=V INSH1R
FESER RC Car Proshop SHIFT
R

R WARU 5—Fv
KN-YOKOHAMA
Passion Yokohama
N=k5UR

AR HER

RC oahu

._d.u.FX =72 5

WE— 3T 915 1 BRESE

HOBBY SHOP ARMS

RC ¥ 3v7 by TT74—AKHIE
M Atsugi Racing

GY—Fwh

o1 PILETIL
RE—2avT HEE
VZwII\—2 BRF
SLIDE WAY

RC L REEM
TS5FF

HMABT R ARH
TYeE BEE
BHBPDIE /(S

NV IIRAU ~
RE—Yav T AfE
YOZJZXRCHY—Fv b
SYRUY—Fv kD

IYFY Y—Fv b
=Yy I

RE—O—R YA 5O UhE
Heat

RE—=Y3vT JJEY b~
EOFYY - AE—ROIA

RC 7 RI\AH'— F v 7 1BIRRE

0277-22-2017
027-363-7272
0273-86-2108
0273-61-9927
0277-76-6463
027-233-8320
027-266-9840
027-233-6054
027-252-7048
027-393-3322
0274-67-1922
0270-75-5933

048-688-9666
048-682-1044
048-5566-1515
048-983-0964
080-4879-2231
0480-87-0432
048-965-6036
048-422-1812
04-2947-0421
048-470-2755
049-247-2020
049-225-8998
049-290-6289
048-925-1737
042-962-6201
04-2926-6474
048-953-1848
048-745-2026
049-293-8099
0495-72-8234
0480-76-3366
048-467-8430
048-501-7156
0495-35-1152
048-582-2238
049-258-3398
090-1600-5387

0436-20-8855
0476-42-2901

0476-37-6840
0476-95-6062
0439-55-2053
0478-73-6356
0479-73-5441

0438-75-8880
0475-76-7234
047-364-6334
047-392-7776
043-261-9030
043-215-2215
047-425-2034
0475-562-4419
0475-22-3939
0475-47-2169
0471-20-3535
047-100-8728
047-192-8469
0479-62-0545

03-5807-5239
03-3255-9984
03-5688-1414
03-3865-6009
03-5816-5667
03-6314-2720
03-3893-0883
03-5398-4007
03-3960-2823
03-5921-2820
042-549-1553
042-788-3900
042-513-9080

045-590-6231

045-593-9402
045-335-5121

046-848-7125
046-854-7721

044-863-7868
044-988-0370
044-822-3864
0463-87-0353
0467-44-3070
042-756-3477
042-762-2727
042-703-8318
0466-47-2708
046-240-6581

046-281-7688
0467-38-5988

055-233-2727
055-240-1122
055-267-6231
0555-72-9339

026-217-0443
0262-84-6969
0265-48-5218
0263-32-3903
0263-78-3842
0263-71-5519
0266-52-3287
0266-41-2729
026-253-4735

090-9749-4881
025-234-3533
025-281-2686
025-378-8558
0258-32-9025
0258-25-3122

=ER

HMRT
mEfm
2
=2

TIVAIREY

BIEENREY FIRIE
ZHYI—YY BEFHIE
HIEELIRE BEE

F vV EF VERRIRE
HIEEIREL IS

VA URE—
KE—=Y3avT @
FIHADETIV
Evy OV BIIREE
ey hOY BiEE

LLAREY

F—HTREY

(%) FhvRE—EH
Li#ER £y hO Y BHAE
TPITOR

RC > 3w~ mini one

&) A4

RE—Y 3 v TS5 LY L IREE

&) vk
RUTRATF—Y&IZyYH—Fu h FrA
E—> 3w 7 BIGMAN

Sy avikE— TOMO
WE—Y3vT €77

YA R—L

I— vy
RUZ D=L R

() BER
@& sErd

i N»MA\w 5
TOREYE

EKIREE Y 5 —

RIEREY

Ya—hhvb

IV EE

BOY HOOD
hE—Y3vTOvooz—J
AIR DREAMS RC

Full Cross

SYIVKE BHEE
Ab—RE—tYy—
BEETIV BEEE
MODEL KIDS

TRV

A H—IRE =
FyvomE—

T4 H—RE —ZE
53375 )\— k FUNFUN
VIWIK=R b=
ZE—R

UA—O LY RKRE—

F-1 kE—

F7UZRRE— RCIE
wE—Y3v7 W\LWP BEEE
FANIRUT
LSEESA

JaZTER
~3HTRE—
=-S5V R Y—Fv 5
L@ 7oOx8IE
ARISY Y

RU—LSY R FE

|

TEAM TETSUJIN
Syavbh—d—

TRS
FUHREE
RC FvvEFY
IVRIREY

REDIE Fv T
SYAVKEKRRE
SYIVRE BHE
Hyde-Out

ETIREE

RE—S2 RREB EEE
L=y G9—ERRYERN
rY3vT HFD
MECCA

5CCThE RITTE

TS5y MERY

feh felTiREY
REDHT—2R
PRO SPEED Kizu
pRAEE
SYIVKE IS
MLU—v5
tallv—*v b

2—=\—5Y 0V KIREAEE
RE - RE—DE FlFo&

RC7 RINAH—F v+

LS A—I\—F v XS5U R FE
RC-ART

5yavv3vJ MST

TOP GEAR BiFiE
RCY=Z7vIR7U—F

0257-22-4093

076-298-9591
076-251-1031
076-262-2006
076-242-3316
0761-22-8935

076-471-2225
076-455-0185
076-493-0058
076-495-9101
0766-25-6003

0778-23-2915
0776-35-6013
0776-23-5484
0776-54-6800
0776-89-1367
0776-66-3201
0778-34-2075

058-240-1212
058-393-2491
058-240-6228
058-245-7563
0572-68-9260
0572-55-7177
0572-57-2121
0584-91-3090
058-320-4321
0577-33-0864
0574-66-8600
0585-45-0774

0550-82-3040
055-972-1932
055-962-5048
055-924-3010
054-626-2211
054-253-6361
0543-67-0238
053-471-8858
053-421-3599
0544-27-7270
0545-53-7722
055-997-3373
0537-72-2766
054-631-4882

052-698-3751
052-732-2631
052-733-4409
052-351-7160
052-621-0124
0566-77-6735
0566-98-2330
0586-81-2797
0586-81-1500
0564-23-3353
0564-26-6667
0566-22-7725
0568-76-7838
0568-26-2151
0568-27-2777
0566-91-6095
0563-54-3666
0532-31-5769
0533-86-2779
0533-87-3596
0533-83-5511
0565-52-4412
0562-97-3647
0568-83-1400
0568-29-7528
052-893-9437

0598-56-7388
0593-51-2611
059-262-4567
059-234-2488

077-525-9405
077-545-7648
077-543-3355
090-2705-8883
0749-62-1462
077-567-3055
077-561-8806
0740-22-2457
0748-86-4192
050-5802-8733

075-781-7220
075-592-1598
075-432-2865
0774-73-0206
0774-52-2415
0772-62-7556
0773-64-5243
0771-22-6755

06-6644-3139
06-6913-1231
06-6702-8870
06-6634-0041
0726-28-2991
072-648-5613
072-432-7715
0725-563-3013



SER i) F—Y vy A—hSUR 0952-51-0390 e

=#HHE  MAX CIRCUIT 095-297-9951
AFET KIL 0790-42-5224 HatzER MODEL MART 0952-55-7788 FBm Z—I\—F— v o R FBNRE 025-274-8765
=M@ SYIVRE =S 079-553-9559 s Z—I\—F— Iy D2 BRE 0258-25-9180
B TOY land-park =4 0794-86-7535 Elge
wET BREHS A F—F v NE 078-994-2194 WEE
e B & 078-924-3000 EtHREm EEERR 0956-23-6294
WA RE—Y3vT FLILYYYvAYTI—IREE h"E—Yay T 9IR5Y 095-855-0840 BT Z—I\—F— Iy & R BRI 055-225-2155
078-414-4305 RC HOUSE Boys Heart 095-818-2010 g F— N o2 EEE 0551-23-2666
Fl RC./{\—% BeeTops 0795-22-7776 ORCC HOBBY 080-8380-6019 B7IVIRE 54V EILTZ 055-283-7220
e YRC 0791-52-5847
B0 FEKE— 0792-32-5897 EE
REEh TR VRS 0790-62-0375
D-Like 096-248-8008 REH SAVBATRTY 026-223-2002
=aE DIZANIIVFY 0964-42-7711 _Fmm B 0268-71-2677
hE—y 3 v TUFYE 0968-44-7287 BREAT F— Iy o2 SRR 0265-21-1655
£SO ¥ BESEEEVASYR 0743-78-1971 ZEPHYR 096-292-8640 ERB A TO—/\v NEEHRE 0267-32-1680
B RC ¥ 3 v T )\ EATHS 0745-83-0314 SYDVRE HeATS 096-389-9005
AMBBLUT B v XS5 R 0743-59-2221 Garage Al | 096-388-3992 IFEE
ABILT  AFRE— 0743-59-2167 ROA RUJT— 096-223-2169
KABET ¥ L—yvs JO¥svay  0745-53-7027 RCREIA 1w F 096-284-8113 B Z—)\—F— Ny O R IR 058-274-9871
- B ABC HOUSE 0574-62-8848
. . AR
s FHEIER 0739-24-6598 RC 7—JLK USA & 0978-33-2728
fRLm (%) BABRERC vy — 073-445-9058 78 2E— R4 097-522-7878 =g F— Ry o2 ZBIE 055-977-2295
MR Sb5lESmE 073-422-7930 STEP UP 097-568-3000 =t AI0—/\v b B+EEEE 0545-63-5522
f#lm  HRCR 073-477-5658 REIT 097-527-7530
WEFRCY—Fv b 097-560-1871 B
EmE RC SHOP STEP ONE 0978-34-4716
il Z—/\—F— Ny R TR 0563-53-0033
BERH 25 —ihE— 0857-31-2878 LRERT  FodlEms 0568-24-1222
BEH F—hD1—T TE—FL 0875-53-5886
KFH hE—Y 3y T I—2 0859-33-4354 SYIVEKE SlERE (MHC) 0983-42-4781 g
KFh BBIFSER 0859-32-5919 LT EE 0986-24-4589
KFh SYIVKE KFiE 0859-27-5630 RCR 080-5240-8875 =g Z—)\—F— ~I\y &R AR 077-563-6663
KFh (5) yEBT= 0859-27-4879 T—URRAZ—RE A~ 0987-32-1899 BOIT  A— Mo R J\BhE 0748-23-5677
- IR Y-STYLE 0983-32-3819 EiEM A VH-FURER 0749-63-2632
1=} =]
HHE BHEDIER 0853-21-0459 ERER ARR
KT N=pigRl 0852-21-5571 REd B Y—F v 099-238-4050 =t Z—)\—F— ~I\y 5 R 0726-73-9377
BREm  RE—YUNFAF 099-223-8136 RABR L4 7Oz 06-6747-3451
LR Jlipgts K's RE— 0996-25-1133 HART CENTRAL/BOSS 072-337-1000
LT JVEFIV EILE 086-264-2269 shgIE =]
LT BRTS 086-252-3905 R s
Rl RC POWER ON 086-297-7522 HEEH  5Y32vYvYavT SIRO 098-943-1846 e F— Ry OR SR B 078-685-6877
B RCYavT RN 0863-31-4100 EHEWm  MESYIVEVY— 098-897-2191 = Z—N\—A—MyH2 YV vAVHE 078-435-6006
g TGM Factory 0868-27-2091 Bl Z—)\—#— Ny HR 43EEE 06-6413-0500
MWM u_mm M W eV 0868-22-9227 1ER&T Z—I\—F— I\ D R 1B 0792:51-0117
HiE 0867-54-0311 31 YR, ) ) —
B Droo-P 0865-66-4563 RUT BNy ik H—H ELe
fimT RC PROSHOP T2 0869-92-4220
LER iLiEiE ot YT ) 0866-93-3560
BB ATO—/\v b EEEEERE 0138-34-2800 e
= QY RE— 0823-23-0977 ALIg AI0—/\v b iLIREERE 011-883-3221
LB ERDOBY 0828-12-2679 =08/ ATO—\v ~ 255 01266-2-4424 EEm 2—/\—F—My o EBEItYS— 082-270-2111
HRET  SYIVEE SLEBE 082-430-9150 EEH ATO—)\v ~ E2EE 0827-22-0105
HLBm  kE—Y3 v Pony 0824-22-4466 EFE BARSH SV H—T BEIE 0835-25-8205
F=m BUSYAVEYS— 0849-21-7505
=g SYTY shop SVEIC 084-934-1990 — ATO—\v kb —B5 0191-31-3680 EAENINES
= Z—I\—F— /Xy o BEEE  019-638-8763
e ST Z—I\—F— I~y IR EFIE 0736-62-7650
=4 71= HHE Nno—x 0737-52-2439
SEH AVX -1 0827-22-4823
FEBTH | Ly 0836-32-9221 AT Z—I\—F— Mty ZZ A~ 45  022-232-2345 EEE
Ei #YavI TR 0836-43-1800 Y F— Iy o 2 IBERE 022-277-4726
TR 5YIVRE IS 083-250-5523 mna A—7 v & 022-247-3452 AN R—/—F— MUy SR )AFESE 093-591-5623
At fBARE 0834-25-4970 Wah 2—/\—F— Ry S IBRIM%E  022-374-1131 bl Z—I\—F— Iy 52 REME ~ 092-621-7021
A SYTVRE LS 0834-31-9597 BRI ATO—\v g 0228-22-8255 BRIRT T— NI o R RIS 0948-28-2622
ol FERE 0835-22-1908 LEER PEZPPISCETAS 0224-55-2645 BRIRT () 1—ZARI—KL—Y3> 94 v—& 0948-72-5017
llimgs} TIARE— 0839-23-1208 KET  A—/\—F— NI ABH=%)IIE 092-503-8686
ER 2B A—I—A— Py I ABKE  0942-48-3558
el =11 HEIE  TOFvY 092-953-6537
ME ATO—/\v b~ TS 018-857-0202
KR EvIEFIL 0884-22-8080 KALBT ATO—/\v ~ KBS 0187-86-0122 sEAIE
R SYTVKE BB 0884-21-2828 #F A4IO0-\v k EFE 0182-35-7077
®EH SUwIN—&T 088-623-5653 BEAT 2—I\—F— Ny 2 fEAHINA)XA  096-384-6466
IMABT  BIG+ 35Y1YY—*vh&vayF 0885-35-7708 R EAT KA~ UJN— 096-223-2169
=i ELEX 0883-24-9540 INEIBT AVTUR FSAF— NS 0967-46-6776
BE F— Ny o R SEES 0234-24-8602 E28 A~ 37 Ravish 0968-57-8730
e KRt F— MY I 2HKRE 0238-26-2242
= . =110
BT Vv 087-841-6271 EEE
Bt KE—TSY H7Y 087-866-2003 = Z—)\—F—h\y o2 BEEE ~ 0985-54-2321
N =R H—EUI— 087-885-7311 SEEMT  A—/\—A— My O SREME  0242-24-0456 ITRER Y-STYLE 0983-32-3819
B RC Shop Crawlers 087-867-0727 Bl 2—I\—F— Ry o2 BLEE  024-945-3356
=z Y—YA RUYH 7 RNYF—Y  0875-73-3558 EREE
EHDDH  IIYER 090-4784-8371 wigE
&=JII8T E—tY%— SPK & 087-879-8445 EEM FT—bN\voR EREE 0994-41-1212
AR FAPNDZ LIEPFEEME 0299-22-4880
SRR
Sik Siaien 0898-31-4015 AR
Za Za -3 | - ~ -
LT =14 089-977-7651 L Z—)\—F— NIy 2 IS 0285-28-6688 4 2 F—2v MER
%EM *— T,,\w uwmw 089-971-2323
it RCYavT V=vy 089-970-9337 -9=] =sEEs ) — . ! nei
-
=P TSGR 0898-65-4791 BT A— N\ IR PRIEE 0270-26-4100 K te: : -
J\iER RE—Y3 v THE 0894-29-1755 [EEE SRY—Y APV BEEHNE 0276-86-6556 B RC Maniax Web STORE  http://www.rcmxstore.com/
BWRUSIFUT  http://www.dre-king.com/
F=%:11= BER WRE—3v 770  http://yokomo.shop-pro.jp/
T r http://store.sh ing.yahoo.co.jp/ r-web/
s EFLY 39T 7N 088-833-4331 M Z—J\—7— /Ty~ 2 TODA 048-424-0189 “m.mu% ummxm +z|u| mMMum bo uﬂzm.ww:nmmcww%aﬁwmmm eb
RS RS 088-863-2249 MWM MW_D/Q\WM ﬁ A wmwwwmwmmw WitD& @shop  http://item.rakuten.co.jp/mori-miyako/c/0000002504/
ERR
nﬂ
@ H"E—5> KBS 092-864-7508 R
A RC MONSTER 092-481-2975 Hﬂma Z—I\—F— NIy IR Hmwwmm 043-424-8561
R F-1 h—LY—Fv b 093-293-2445 o Z—)\—F— I\ T 2 A 047-308-5400 = i Hoit . . .
am@pH RER 0942-22-3225 o F— Ny o2 €IS HUDERE 04-7190-0070 BRDAFH Hmmdud_,u_u -
ABAH SUPER-DUCK COMPANY 0942-44-6600 BIELDFEICTRBOAFHEHTIBSEBERFTZCFHATEL,
1Tt K2 Factory 0930-26-2117 =t IR DS \E. EICREEEBTS = ot
XEEH  JCEFNISY 0944-52-4822 o - ﬂwwme% v mM ?,Wmmrw TR R RO WWM&»
XGHm  5YIVKE EEEE 092-503-5640 F— My o 2 BIBHEE 03-3334-0301 573 o FREEEZBAE, TEXSNSBROGERE(C
ME“__E m_m_ R/C IS5 092-953-3283 SEERBE (8%) &K ¥324 (FWROAEHREN ¥5,000 LLEDBAIFE
51|87 (BB 092-953-6537 " - - EES 5. -
oL A Do5a99 o008 il ,‘,mgmcdmmmumﬁwmﬁﬁm (OEEs mom_ 106 365564) I
Bt il RC MONSTER 092-481-2975 2—){—F— My S ER(HA R 045-791-5111 TTEXTEV. ARRTROBICREEZINSGEEF. 1VF—2RvbX(E
meﬁﬂ E%WMM\_\ 093-592-6636 2—)\—F— ZEmM Mﬂﬂ@m 045-840-0189 TPYIALTTELFEW GELVNFREDREENDDET).

) < ! 093-603-6348 2——F— o2 EEHEEHSVE 045-640-6601 o cme wo = rrar maan
EING  EEEEEEE 090-7460-2781 HwRT CAR MAKE T&E 045.944-2221 BRLAGOREEEES. ARG, BB SEROTEN. S B
JAuMm  RAZILand 093-533-2161 AT 2—\—F— Ny &R FARE 046-248-0331 EESELTFTEATE.

e EAMNRIZST—T—Fv b 093-561-6614 HRIRIRE FL4VYY3vT Ey hR—A 0427-58-6691
WEBHH  hE—Y3vT SLYL FEKEE  092-919-0120 Il Z—I\—F =Ny IZ BDOEEE  044-223-4774 EERES4 X —IL7 RUR  order@teamyokomo.com
TR 2—I\—F— w52 HETHEE 0463-54-9555 e N
rER JEIERFEE FAX 03-5613-7552 (3 JEEEREN)

fefEesim EFS—X HK EapiE 0952-23-0228 BHUAHFIIE - 7I7I9—-Y—EXBFT



YO

LD

ENJOY THI

S PRODUCT KNOWING THAT YOU ARE DRIVING ONE OF THE BEST HANDLING R/L CARS EVER DESIGNED.

RCIMODELH{CARS

5D IS K YOKOMO
ITERRHZA R/C A— (SYFIY hO—)LA—) DFFIX—H—TY. ZORRBIG. LEFEFE. SKEFE I—0v/EFE
ZUT R/C A—L—ADREIETHHHFEFIEL —ATHER. 17D R/C A—VY=FILEAETNTVET,

H#XEt ITJE T 120-0005 RREPEILX#EHE 5-23-7 TEL 03-5613-7553 FAX 03-5613-7552 =EHEEE : O~ 126K - 13 5~ 17 (MEHZRLB~%)




